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BOTANICAL
BAR

SNACKS & DRINKS MENU



COSMOPOLITAN
A cosmopolitan, or informally a cosmo, 1s a cocktail made with vodka, triple sec, cranberry juice, and freshly
squeezed or sweetened lime juice

SEX ON THE BEACH

The sex on the beach cocktail 1s a very popular vodka mixed drink that 1s the epitome of easy drinking,
vodka, peach schnapps, orange juice, and cranberry juice

SPIN DROP
This whimsical cocktail of cherry hiquor, dash of monin strawberry, vodka lime juice smirnoff spin will have
you spinning before you drop!

PURPLE RAIN
Vodka , purple mix , blackberry breezer , peach hquor, lime juice and bitter lemon

PASSION VERMOSA
Vodka, passion fruit, orange juice, and sweet & sour mix with a top-up of chardonnay

CALL ME A TAXI

Vodka, malibu, southern comfort, banana liqueur, cranberry juice, and pineapple juice

MOSCOW MULE
A Moscow mule 1s a cocktail made with vodka, ginger beer, and lime juice, garnished with a slice or wedge of
lime

WHISKEY SOUR
The whiskey sour 1s a mixed drink containing whiskey, lemon juice, sugar, and optionally, a dash of egg white

OLD FASHIONED

The bourbon old fashioned 1s one of the most classic whiskey cocktails of all time. Whiskey, simple syrup and
bitters
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IRISH COFFELE

This cocktail consists of hot coffee, Irish whiskey, and sugar, stirred, and topped with cream

IRISH PASSION

Jameson, passion fruit, lime juice ginger ale top up dash of bitters

DAQUIRI

White rum, simple syrup, fresh lemon, frozen strawberry

ZOMBIL

The zombie 1s a popular tiki cocktail. It 1s filled with rum and fruits and i1s known to be one of the most powerful

cocktails you can make. Dark rum, white rum, pineapple juice, ime, grenadine

PINA COLADA
A sweet cocktall made with rum, cream of coconut or coconut milk, and pineapple juice, usually served either
blended or shaken with ice

MOJITO (Flavoured Strawberry or Raspberry)
Mojitos are bubbly rum cocktails that taste minty-fresh, citrusy, and a little sweet

DEVIL MARGARITA

Combination of tequila, triple sec, lime juice, and a top sweet wine to give sublime flavours

MARGARITA
Combining the tang of lime and the sweetness of orange liqueur with the distinctive strength of tequila, our
classic margarita strikes all of the right keys

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA
The long island 1ced tea tastes like cola with lemon and orange flavoring added, but it hides a powerful wallop
of alcohol that can sneak up on you

MELON BLUES

Blue curacao, martini extra dry, midori liquor ,vodka, lime juice, and a top up of bitter lemon
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MELON SMASH
Gin, basil leaves, lime juice, sugar syrup, midori honey dash, egg white

GIMLET GIN

There's somewhat of a consensus that the gimlet was mvented during the jazz age, and it's not hard to believe
there's something inherently snazzy about this drink

NEGRONTI (APERITTF)

Negronis are aperitifs, meaning they're the perfect drink to stimulate your appetite before a hearty meal

CLASSIC MARTINI
Undoubtedly the most famous of gin cocktails, the martini reserves an unrivaled place at the summit of any
cocktail book and 1s the true test of any bartender's skills

GIN AND TONIC
The classic G&'T" 1s one of the most beloved and easy-to-make cocktails on earth

TOM COLLINS

When you want something refreshing, particularly on a hot summer day, there 1s simply nothing better, strikes

the perfect balance of sweet, tart, and bubbly, with just enough kick from the gin



KAMIKAZE
A combmation of vodka, triple sec, and lime juice 1s guaranteed to get the party started. Pace yourself- these
shooters are strong!

SPRING
It 1s a very patriotic drink, not only because a spring bokkie reflects the gold-and-green of south Africa national
Rugby team, but also because amarula's the world's second best-selling cream hiqueur

B52
This shot 1s a subtle blend of coffee, orange, cream, and whiskey flavors. ... As with most shots, drinkers usually
toss back a B52 quickly, so they get the flavors of all three layers in one taste

C-29
C-29 1s the chemical symbol for copper. The different layers represent the different colors copper has from
copper ore to 1ts extraction!

BRAIN HEMORRHAGE

This oddly named, yet super sweet shooter combines Peach Schnapps, Irish cream, and grenadine, and may
affect your ability to think straight
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CRANBERRY SPARKLER

A simple yet refreshing drink, it pairs well with summer and sunshine but goes just as well with fire and blankets

VIRGIN MOJITO
Virgin mojito is a classic and refreshing non-alcoholic drink made from mint leaves, lemon juice, and sweetened
to taste

SHIRLEY TEMPLE
Only a couple of mgredients, a few minutes, and a big grin on your face when you have a shirley temple drink!
A fizzy non-alcoholic childhood favorite!

MAKUMBI SUNRISE!

Perfect for summer sipping

ROCK SHANDY

Soda water, lemonade and bitters

MALAWI SHANDY
Ginger ale, lemonade and bitters
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International

Corona

Budweiser
Heineken

Stella Artois
Windhoek Draught
Windhoek Lager

Local
Mosi Lager
Castle Lager

Castle Lite
Flying Fish Lemon

Brutal Fruit
Hunters Dry
Hunters Gold
Savanna Dry
Smirnoff Spin

80.00
70.00
85.00
70.00
90.00
85.00

50.00
50.00
60.00
70.00

70.00
80.00
80.00
90.00
70.00

Inveroche Classic
Inveroche Amber
Hendricks
Tanqueray
Tanqueray 10
Tanqueray Sevilla
Iconic

Musgrave Pink
Bombay Sapphire
Bramble Bombay
Malty

Bull Dog
Colombo
Beefeater
Beefeater Pink

Amarula Cream 50ml
Baileys Cream 50ml
Blue Curacao
Southern Comfort
Cointreau

Triple Sec

Creme de Menthe
Jagermeister

Kahlua

Pimms

170.00
170.00
170.00
120.00
140.00
130.00
105.00
150.00
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Blended

Chivas 12Yrs

Chivas XV

Chivas 18Yrs

JW Black

JW Platinum

JW Blue

JW Gold

JW Green

JW Double Black
JW Red Label
Jameson Black Barrel
Jameson IPA Edition
Jameson Casks Mates
Jameson

Famous Grouse

J&B

Jack Daniels

Jack Daniels Single Barrel
Jack Daniels Honey
Gentleman Jack

Iwai Japanese Whiskey
Yamakazi Japanese

Hennessy VSOP
Remy Martin
Hennessy VS
Hennessy XO
Camus VS
Courvoisier

95.00

180.00
350.00
85.00

150.00
660.00
185.00
180.00
150.00
65.00

130.00
150.00
130.00
90.00

65.00

65.00

120.00
220.00
110.00
160.00
250.00
300.00

280.00
230.00
150.00
820.00
135.00
140.00

Single Malt
Glenfiddich 26Yrs
Glenfiddich 21Yrs
Glenfiddich 18Yrs
Glenfiddich 15Yrs
Glenfiddich 12Yrs
Glenlivet Select
Glenlivet 15
Glenlivet 18
Glenmorangie
Glenmorangie 14
Macallan 12
Monkey Shoulder 'Smokey”
Monkey Shoulder Original
Singleton 12
Singleton 15
Balvenie 12
Balvenie 14
Talisker 10
Lagavulin
Laphroaig

Klipdrit Premium
Klipdrift

KWYV 38Yrs
KWYV 5Yr1s
KWV10Yrs

Richelieu

2,200.00
870.00
260.00
180.00
130.00
170.00
210.00
400.00
195.00
250.00
290.00
135.00
130.00
185.00
250.00
185.00
320.00
250.00
520.00
210.00

70.00
65.00
65.00
70.00
70.00
70.00



Bacardi

Captain Morgan Dark Rum
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold

Malibu

Absolut Clear Vodka
Absolut Vanilla Vodka
Ciroc

Belvedere

Grey Goose

Stolichinya

Smirnoff Triple Distilled

Patron Silver
Patron Gold
Omelca Gold
Omelca Silver
Omelca Chocolate

Martini Rosso
Martini
Cinzano
Campari

50.00
45.00
45.00
50.00

95.00
95.00
120.00
140.00
120.00
95.00
75.00

160.00
160.00
80.00
85.00
85.00

45.00
50.00
50.00
75.00

Apple Juice
Cranberry Juice
Freshly Juice
Guava Juice
Mango Juice
Orange Juice
Pineapple Juice
Tomato Juice
Tropical Juice

Vanilla
Strawberry
Oreo Shake
Nutella
Caramel
Banana Berry

Espresso
Mochiato
Americano
Cappucino
Mochacinno
Latte

Hot chocolate
Rooibos

Five Roses
Green Tea
Fresh Ginger Tea

60.00
60.00
90.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

100.00
100.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00

45.00
45.00
55.00
60.00
70.00
65.00
65.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
90.00



Coke, Sprite, Fanta 300ml 45.00
Coke Sprite, Fanta Coke Zero 500ml 60.00

Red Bull 250ml 120.00
Mineral Water 500ml 25.00
Sparkling Water 500ml 30.00

Fitch & Leeds India Tonic Can 200ml  55.00
Fitch & Leeds Ginger Ale Can 200ml 55.00
Fitch & Leeds Lemonade Can 200ml 55.00
Fitch & Leeds Soda Water Can 200ml  55.00
Fitch & Leeds Pink Tonic Can 200ml 55.00

Grenadine 25.00
Kola Tonic 20.00
Lime Cordial 750ml 20.00

Passion Fruit Cordial 20.00



GROUNDNUTS & CASAVA
Prepared with a Zambian touch V/N

FRENCH FRIES

plain, served in a basket with mayonnaise and tomato sauce on the side V/D/E
or

LOADED Topped with melted cheddar cheese V/D/E

BBQ BUFFALO WINGS 6 PIECES
Served with French Fries and a side of Blue cheese sauce G/D

SAMOOSAS

Choice of either INDIAN Stuffed with spicy potato served with mint chutney V/G/D
CHICKEN  Stuffed with spicy minced chicken and served with mint chutney G/D
BEEF Stuffed with grounded spicy beef served with mint chutney G/D

CHICKEN TENDERS 6 PCS

Breaded chicken fingers fried, topped with melted cheddar cheese, served with sweet chili sauce G/D

NACHOS
Golden fried corn tortillas topped with melted cheese, black beans, jalapeno and Pico de Gallo V/D

CHICKEN QUESADILILAS
Chicken strips & cheddar cheese stuffed tortillas served with salsa, melted cheddar cheese & guacamole V/D

All Prices in Zambian Kwacha, inclusive of 16% VAT, Levy Tax and 10% Service Charge.
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BEEF SLIDERS K195
Three mini cheeseburgers served with French fries V/D

CAESAR SALAD K135
Iceberg salad with Caesar dressing bread croutons and parmesan shavings F/C/D/E
Extra Chicken K50
Extra Prawn K75

GREEK SALAD K160

Lettuce, tomato, cucumber, red onion, bell peppers and kalamata olives infused in lemon, oregano & olive oil dressing,
topped with feta cheese V/D

BEEF OR CHICKEN SALAD K185

Beef or Chicken strips, colored bell peppers, assorted lettuce, cabbage, cherry tomatoes, walnuts, orange segments,
blue cheese, topped with orange dressing N/D

QUESADILLA EXPLOSION SALAD K90
Assorted lettuce, tomato, sweet corn, carrots, red beans, coriander, tortilla crispers & cheese quesadillas topped with
shredded cheddar cheese V/D/G

All Prices in Zambian Kwacha, inclusive of 16% VAT, Levy Tax and 10% Service Charge.



PLEASE CHOOSE IF YOU WANT YOUR SANDWICH WITH WHITE OR BROWN BREAD, CIABATTA, BAGUETTE OR BROWN BREAD LOAF

BOTANICALCLUB SANDWICH K210
Layers of toasted bread with grilled beef or pork bacon, grilled chicken breast, egg omelet, lettuce, tomato and mayo
served with a basket of French fries G/D/E/P

CHEESE AND TOMATO SANDWICH K170
served with a basket of French fries D/V/G

CHICKEN & MAYO SANDWICH served with a basket of French fries £/G K180
HAM CHEESE & TOMATO served with a basket of French fries E/G/P/D K175
BACON & EGG SANDWICH served with a basket of French fries E/G/P/D K180
CIABATTA VEGETARIANA  (Vegan) K 185

Ciabatta bread pressed with grilled vegetables, cornichons, and basil pesto sauce V/G/N

CLASSIC BURGER K210
100% Beef burger patty, lettuce, tomato, onion, and pickles in sesame bun served with a basket of French fries G/D/Sesame/E

Extra cheese K 10
Extra bacon K 20

MEXICAN CHEESEBURGER K220
Cheeseburger topped with guacamole, chili Jalapenos and black beans served with French fries & salsa Pico de Gallo G/D/Sesame/E

All Prices in Zambian Kwacha, inclusive of 16% VAT, Levy Tax and 10% Service Charge.



CHOCOIATE FUDGE CAKE K150
Topped with chocolate ganache D/E/G

MALVA PUDDING K100
Softly soaked in caramel sauce G/E/D
Extra Ice Cream K 45

LEMON MERINGUE PIE K135
A shortcake tarte with lemon cream topped with meringue D/E/G

CHEESECAKE K145
Topped with berries coulis D/E/G

ICE CREAM SCOOP K 45

All Prices in Zambian Kwacha, inclusive of 16% VAT, Levy Tax and 10% Service Charge.



