

SNACKS & DRINKS MENU

COCKTAILS	ZMW
COSMOPOLITAN A cosmopolitan, or informally a cosmo, is a cocktail made with vodka, triple sec, cranberry juice, and freshly squeezed or sweetened lime juice	160
SEX ON THE BEACH The sex on the beach cocktail is a very popular vodka mixed drink that is the epitome of easy drinking, vodka, peach schnapps, orange juice, and cranberry juice	160
SPIN DROP This whimsical cocktail of cherry liquor, dash of monin strawberry, vodka lime juice smirnoff spin will have you spinning before you drop!	155
PURPLE RAIN Vodka , purple mix , blackberry breezer , peach liquor, lime juice and bitter lemon	195
PASSION VERMOSA Vodka, passion fruit, orange juice, and sweet & sour mix with a top-up of chardonnay	170
CALL ME A TAXI Vodka, malibu, southern comfort, banana liqueur, cranberry juice, and pineapple juice	155
MOSCOW MULE A Moscow mule is a cocktail made with vodka, ginger beer, and lime juice, garnished with a slice or wedge of lime	140
WHISKEY SOUR The whiskey sour is a mixed drink containing whiskey, lemon juice, sugar, and optionally, a dash of egg white	165
OLD FASHIONED The bourbon old fashioned is one of the most classic whiskey cocktails of all time. Whiskey, simple syrup and bitters	165

IRISH COFFEE This cocktail consists of hot coffee, Irish whiskey, and sugar, stirred, and topped with cream	180
IRISH PASSION Jameson, passion fruit, lime juice ginger ale top up dash of bitters	180
DAQUIRI White rum, simple syrup, fresh lemon, frozen strawberry	155
ZOMBIE The zombie is a popular tiki cocktail. It is filled with rum and fruits and is known to be one of the most powerful cocktails you can make. Dark rum, white rum, pineapple juice, lime, grenadine	155
PINA COLADA A sweet cocktail made with rum, cream of coconut or coconut milk, and pineapple juice, usually served either blended or shaken with ice	155
MOJITO (Flavoured Strawberry or Raspberry) Mojitos are bubbly rum cocktails that taste minty-fresh, citrusy, and a little sweet	155
DEVIL MARGARITA Combination of tequila, triple sec, lime juice, and a top sweet wine to give sublime flavours	185
MARGARITA Combining the tang of lime and the sweetness of orange liqueur with the distinctive strength of tequila, our classic margarita strikes all of the right keys	155
LONG ISLAND ICED TEA The long island iced tea tastes like cola with lemon and orange flavoring added, but it hides a powerful wallop of alcohol that can sneak up on you	95
MELON BLUES Blue curação, martini extra dry, midori liquor ,vodka, lime juice, and a top up of bitter lemon	185

GIN COCKTAILS	ZMW
MELON SMASH Gin, basil leaves, lime juice, sugar syrup, midori honey dash, egg white	150
GIMLET GIN There's somewhat of a consensus that the gimlet was invented during the jazz age, and it's not hard to believe there's something inherently snazzy about this drink	150
NEGRONI (APERITIF) Negronis are aperitifs, meaning they're the perfect drink to stimulate your appetite before a hearty meal	150
CLASSIC MARTINI Undoubtedly the most famous of gin cocktails, the martini reserves an unrivaled place at the summit of any cocktail book and is the true test of any bartender's skills	150
GIN AND TONIC The classic G&T is one of the most beloved and easy-to-make cocktails on earth	150
TOM COLLINS When you want something refreshing, particularly on a hot summer day, there is simply nothing better, strikes the perfect balance of sweet, tart, and bubbly, with just enough kick from the gin	150

SHOOTERS	ZMW
KAMIKAZE A combination of vodka, triple sec, and lime juice is guaranteed to get the party started. Pace yourself- the shooters are strong!	110 se
SPRING It is a very patriotic drink, not only because a spring bokkie reflects the gold-and-green of south Africa national Rugby team, but also because amarula's the world's second best-selling cream liqueur	onal 110
B52 This shot is a subtle blend of coffee, orange, cream, and whiskey flavors As with most shots, drinkers us toss back a B52 quickly, so they get the flavors of all three layers in one taste	sually 110
C-29 C-29 is the chemical symbol for copper. The different layers represent the different colors copper has from copper ore to its extraction!	110
BRAIN HEMORRHAGE This oddly named, yet super sweet shooter combines Peach Schnapps, Irish cream, and grenadine, and maffect your ability to think straight	110 ay



MOCKTAILS	ZMW
CRANBERRY SPARKLER A simple yet refreshing drink, it pairs well with summer and sunshine but goes just as well with fire and blankets	110
VIRGiN MOJITO Virgin mojito is a classic and refreshing non-alcoholic drink made from mint leaves, lemon juice, and sweetened to taste	110
SHIRLEY TEMPLE Only a couple of ingredients, a few minutes, and a big grin on your face when you have a shirley temple drink! A fizzy non-alcoholic childhood favorite!	110
MAKUMBI SUNRISE! Perfect for summer sipping	110
ROCK SHANDY Soda water, lemonade and bitters	110
MALAWI SHANDY Ginger ale, lemonade and bitters	110

BEERS	ZMW	GIN	ZMW
International		Inveroche Classic	170.00
		Inveroche Amber	170.00
Corona	80.00	Hendricks	170.00
Budweiser	70.00	Tanqueray	120.00
Heineken	85.00	Tanqueray 10	140.00
Stella Artois	70.00	Tanqueray Sevilla	130.00
Windhoek Draught	90.00	Iconic	105.00
Windhoek Lager	85.00	Musgrave Pink	150.00
9		Bombay Sapphire	95.00
Local		Bramble Bombay	95.00
Mosi Lager	50.00	Malfy	140.00
Castle Lager	50.00	$\operatorname{Bull}\operatorname{Dog}$	200.00
Castle Lite	60.00	Colombo	120.00
	70.00	Beefeater	90.00
Flying Fish Lemon	70.00	Beefeater Pink	95.00

CIDERS

Brutal Fruit70.00Hunters Dry80.00Hunters Gold80.00Savanna Dry90.00Smirnoff Spin70.00

LIQUEURS

Amarula Cream 50ml	95.00
Baileys Cream 50ml	105.00
Blue Curacao	45.00
Southern Comfort	65.00
Cointreau	85.00
Triple Sec	45.00
Crème de Menthe	45.00
Jägermeister	75.00
Kahlua	80.00
Pimms	70.00

WHISKEY	ZMW	WHISKEY	ZMW
Blended		Single Malt	
Chivas 12Yrs	95.00	Glenfiddich 26Yrs	2,200.00
Chivas XV	180.00	Glenfiddich 21Yrs	870.00
Chivas 18Yrs	350.00	Glenfiddich 18Yrs	260.00
JW Black	85.00	Glenfiddich 15Yrs	180.00
JW Platinum	150.00	Glenfiddich 12Yrs	130.00
JW Blue	660.00	Glenlivet Select	170.00
JW Gold	185.00	Glenlivet 15	210.00
JW Green	180.00	Glenlivet 18	400.00
JW Double Black	150.00	Glenmorangie	195.00
JW Red Label	65.00	Glenmorangie 14	250.00
Jameson Black Barrel	130.00	Macallan 12	290.00
Jameson IPA Edition	150.00	Monkey Shoulder 'Smokey"	135.00
Jameson Casks Mates	130.00	Monkey Shoulder Original	130.00
Jameson	90.00	Singleton 12	185.00
Famous Grouse	65.00	Singleton 15	250.00
J&B	65.00	Balvenie 12	185.00
Jack Daniels	120.00	Balvenie 14	320.00
Jack Daniels Single Barrel	220.00	Talisker 10	250.00
Jack Daniels Honey	110.00	Lagavulin	520.00
Gentleman Jack	160.00	Laphroaig	210.00
Iwai Japanese Whiskey	250.00		
Yamakazi Japanese	300.00		
COGNAC		BRANDY	
Hennessy VSOP	280.00	Klipdrit Premium	70.00
Remy Martin	230.00	Klipdrift	65.00
Hennessy VS	150.00	KWV 3Yrs	65.00
Hennessy XO	820.00	KWV 5Yrs	70.00
Camus VS	135.00	KWV10Yrs	70.00
Courvoisier	140.00	Richelieu	70.00

RUM	ZMW	JUICES	ZMW
Bacardi	50.00	Apple Juice	60.00
Captain Morgan Dark Rum	45.00	Cranberry Juice	60.00
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold	45.00	Freshly Juice	90.00
Malibu	50.00	Guava Juice	60.00
		Mango Juice	60.00
		Orange Juice	60.00
		Pineapple Juice	60.00
VODKA		Tomato Juice	60.00
		Tropical Juice	60.00
Absolut Clear Vodka	95.00	1 3 3	
Absolut Vanilla Vodka	95.00		
Ciroc	120.00	MILVELLAVEC	
Belvedere	140.00	MILKSHAKES	
Grey Goose	120.00	Vanilla	100.00
Stolichinya	95.00	Strawberry	100.00
Smirnoff Triple Distilled	75.00	Oreo Shake	110.00
		Nutella	110.00
		Caramel	110.00
TEQUILA		Banana Berry	110.00
TEQUILA			
Patron Silver	160.00		
Patron Gold	160.00	COFFE/TEA	
Omelca Gold	80.00	Espresso	45.00
Omelca Silver	85.00	Mochiato	45.00
Omelca Chocolate	85.00	Americano	55.00
		Cappucino	60.00
		Mochacinno	70.00
		Latte	65.00
APERTIF		Hot chocolate	65.00
M. J. J.	47.00	Rooibos	60.00
Martini Rosso	45.00	Five Roses	60.00
Martini	50.00	Green Tea	60.00
Cinzano	50.00	Fresh Ginger Tea	90.00
Campari	75.00		

SOFT DRINKS	ZMW
Coke, Sprite, Fanta 300ml	45.00
Coke Sprite, Fanta Coke Zero 500ml	60.00
Red Bull 250ml	120.00
Mineral Water 500ml	25.00
Sparkling Water 500ml	30.00
Fitch & Leeds India Tonic Can 200m	al 55.00
Fitch & Leeds Ginger Ale Can 200ml	55.00
Fitch & Leeds Lemonade Can 200ml	55.00
Fitch & Leeds Soda Water Can 200n	nl 55.00
Fitch & Leeds Pink Tonic Can 200ml	55.00

CORDIALS	ZMW
Grenadine	25.00
Kola Tonic	20.00
Lime Cordial 750ml	20.00
Passion Fruit Cordial	20.00

SNACKS Served from 11:00 to 22:30

GROUNDNUTS & CASAVA	K85
Prepared with a Zambian touch V/N	
FRENCH FRIES	K 90
plain, served in a basket with mayonnaise and tomato sauce on the side V/D/E	
or LOADED Topped with melted cheddar cheese <i>V/D/E</i>	K110
BBQ BUFFALO WINGS 6 PIECES	K155
Served with French Fries and a side of Blue cheese sauce G/D	
SAMOOSAS	K120
Choice of either INDIAN Stuffed with spicy potato served with mint chutney V/G/D CHICKEN Stuffed with spicy minced chicken and served with mint chutney G/D BEEF Stuffed with grounded spicy beef served with mint chutney G/D	
CHICKEN TENDERS 6 PCS Breaded chicken fingers fried, topped with melted cheddar cheese, served with sweet chili sauce <i>G/D</i>	K185
NACHOS Golden fried corn tortillas topped with melted cheese, black beans, jalapeno and Pico de Gallo V/D	K170
CHICKEN QUESADILLAS Chicken strips & cheddar cheese stuffed tortillas served with salsa, melted cheddar cheese & guacamole V/D	K185

K195 BEEF SLIDERS Three mini cheeseburgers served with French fries V/D CAESAR SALAD K135 Iceberg salad with Caesar dressing bread croutons and parmesan shavings F/C/D/E Extra Chicken K50 Extra Prawn K75 **GREEK SALAD** K160 Lettuce, tomato, cucumber, red onion, bell peppers and kalamata olives infused in lemon, oregano & olive oil dressing, topped with feta cheese V/D K185 BEEF OR CHICKEN SALAD Beef or Chicken strips, colored bell peppers, assorted lettuce, cabbage, cherry tomatoes, walnuts, orange segments, blue cheese, topped with orange dressing N/D K90 QUESADILLA EXPLOSION SALAD Assorted lettuce, tomato, sweet corn, carrots, red beans, coriander, tortilla crispers & cheese quesadillas topped with shredded cheddar cheese V/D/G

TOASTED SANDWICHES SINGLE/DOUBLE

PLEASE CHOOSE IF YOU WANT YOUR SANDWICH WITH WHITE OR BROWN BREAD, CIABATTA, BAGUETTE OR BROWN BR	READ LOAF
BOTANICAL CLUB SANDWICH	K 210
Layers of toasted bread with grilled beef or pork bacon, grilled chicken breast, egg omelet, lettuce, tomato and masserved with a basket of French fries $G/D/E/P$	yo
CHEESE AND TOMATO SANDWICH	K170
served with a basket of French fries $D/V/G$	
CHICKEN & MAYO SANDWICH served with a basket of French fries <i>E/G</i>	K180
HAM CHEESE & TOMATO served with a basket of French fries E/G/P/D	K175
BACON & EGG SANDWICH served with a basket of French fries E/G/P/D	K180
CIABATTA VEGETARIANA (Vegan)	K 185
Ciabatta bread pressed with grilled vegetables, cornichons, and basil pesto sauce V/G/N	
CLASSIC BURGER	K210
100% Beef burger patty, lettuce, tomato, onion, and pickles in sesame bun served with a basket of French fries	G/D/Sesame/E
	Extra cheese K 10
	Extra bacon K 20
MEXICAN CHEESEBURGER	K 220

Cheeseburger topped with guacamole, chili Jalapenos and black beans served with French fries & salsa Pico de Gallo G/D/Sesame/E

FOR THE SWEET LOVERS

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE	K150
Topped with chocolate ganache D/E/G	
MALVA PUDDING	K 100
Softly soaked in caramel sauce G/E/D	
	Extra Ice Cream ${f K}$ 45
LEMON MERINGUE PIE	K 135
A shortcake tarte with lemon cream topped with meringue D/E/G	
OVER TO BOARD	*71.15
CHEESECAKE	K145
Topped with berries coulis <i>D/E/G</i>	
ICE CDEAM SCOOD	
ICE CREAM SCOOP	K 45